WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MOUNTAIN GLEN WATER SERVICE, INC. DECISION NO: 78711
DOCKET NOS: W-03875A-22-0008, et al. EFFECTIVE: 20-Sep-2022

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:
Meter Size (All Classes)

5/8" x 3/4" Meter $ 22.56
3/4" Meter $ 33.84

1" Meter $ 45.12

1 1/2" Meter $ 112.80

2" Meter $ 180.48

3" Meter $ 360.96

4" Meter $ 564.00

6" Meter $ 1,128.00

8" Meter $ 1,804.80

10" Meter $ 2,594.40

Rate Case Surcharge * $ 1.02

! Rate case surcharge will terminate after the earlier of five years or until $25,000 is collected.

COMMODITY CHARGES
Per 1,000 Gallons - All Classes

5/8" x 3/4" Meter

1 to 3,000 Gallons $ 2.31

3,001 to 7,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 7,000 Gallons $ 4.16
3/4" Meter

1 to 3,000 Gallons $ 2.31

3,001 to 7,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 7,000 Gallons $ 4.16
1" Meter

1 to 3,000 Gallons $ 2.31

3,001 to 20,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 20,000 Gallons $ 4.16
11/2" Meter

First 95,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 95,000 Gallons $ 4.16
2" Meter

First 160,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 160,000 Gallons $ 4.16
3" Meter

First 350,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 350,000 Gallons $ 4.16
4" Meter

First 530,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 530,000 Gallons $ 4.16
6" Meter

First 1,100,000 Gallons $ 3.47

Over 1,100,000 Gallons $ 4.16
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WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MOUNTAIN GLEN WATER SERVICE, INC.
DOCKET NOS: W-03875A-22-0008, et al.

RATES AND CHARGES

8" Meter
First 1,775,000 Gallons $ 3.47
Over 1,775,000 Gallons $ 4.16
10" Meter
First 2,525,000 Gallons $ 3.47
Over 2,525,000 Gallons $ 4.16

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

DECISION NO:
EFFECTIVE: 20-Sep-2022

78711

| Service Line | Meter Charge | Total Charge

5/8" x 3/4" Meter $ 565.00 $ 158.00 $ 723.00
3/4" Meter 565.00 260.00 825.00
1" Meter 629.00 321.00 950.00
1 1/2" Meter 699.00 536.00 1,235.00
2" Turbine Meter 1,054.00 1,066.00 2,120.00
2" Compound Meter 1,054.00 1,928.00 2,982.00
3" Turbine Meter 1,327.00 1,703.00 3,030.00
3" Compound Meter 1,480.00 2,596.00 4,076.00
4" Turbine Meter 1,892.00 2,723.00 4,615.00
4" Compound Meter 2,121.00 3,718.00 5,839.00
6" Turbine Meter 2,807.00 5,126.00 7,933.00
6" Compound Meter 2,959.00 7,058.00 10,017.00
8" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost
10" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost
12" Turbine Meter At Cost At Cost At Cost
Round Cut (if needed) At Cost N/A N/A
SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment $ 40.00

Reconnection (Delinquent) $ 40.00

After Hours Service Charge (at customers request) $ 50.00

Meter Test (If Correct) $ 45.00

Deposit *

Deposit Interest *
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months) **

NSF Check $ 25.00

Deferred Payment 1.50%

Meter Re-read (If Correct) $ 25.00

Late Payment (Per Month) ok

Main Extension Fkokk

* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).

* Months off system times the monthly minimum, Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.D

Frx The greater of $5.00 or 1.50% of unpaid monthly balance.

kkk Main Extensions are approved by Commission Staff pursuant to R14-2-406.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any

privilege or sales tax. Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).
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